Officers and members of the McDonald Fire Fighters shall be appointed by the Mayor 

and confirmed by the McDonald Village Council in accordance with the McDonald Fire Fighter's 

manual.   

Section VI.  The salary of the Fire Chief be and the same is hereby set at a monthly rate of Six 

Hundred Twenty-Nine and 00/100 Dollars ($629.00).   

Section VII. The salary of the Assistant Fire Chief be and the same is hereby set at a monthly rate 

of One Hundred Forty-Seven and 94/100 Dollars ($147.94). 

Section VIII.  Firefighters shall be paid a wage of Fifteen and 25/100 Dollars ($15.25) per hour 

for responding to a fire call and attending a fire drill.    

Section IX.  The Fire Chief and Assistant Fire Chief shall be paid the wage in Section VIII for

[...]

Officers and members of the McDonald Fire Fighters shall be appointed by the Mayor 

and confirmed by the McDonald Village Council in accordance with the McDonald Fire Fighter's 

manual.   

Section VI.  The salary of the Fire Chief be and the same is hereby set at a monthly rate of One 

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($1,250.00).   

Section VII. The salary of the Assistant Fire Chief be and the same is hereby set at a monthly rate 

of One Hundred Forty-Seven and 94/100 Dollars ($147.94). 

Section VIII.  Firefighters shall be paid a wage of Fifteen and 25/100 Dollars ($15.25) per hour 

for responding to a fire call and attending a fire drill.    

Section IX.  The Fire Chief and Assistant Fire Chief shall be paid the wage in Section VIII for